
FY2026 Class C and D Part-time County Judge Salary Certitlcation
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1st

3rd

Gilpin

Huerfano

Las Animas**

75%

60%

100%

$ 146,250.75

117,000.60

195,001.00

4th Teller 95% 185,250.95

Sth

6th

7th

Clear Creek

Lake*

Archuleta

San Juan

Delta**

Gunnison

Hinsdale

Montrose-Nuda

Ouray

San Miguel

60%

50%

60%

20%

100%

60%

20%

20%

25%

40%

$
$

$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

117,000.60

97,500.50

117,000.60

39,000.20

195,001.00

117,000.60

39,000.20

39,000.20

48,750.25

78,000.40

8th Jackson 20% 39,000.20

9th

llth

Garfield Rifle**

Pitkin

Rio Blanco-Meeker

Rio Blanco-Rangely

Chaffee

Custer

Park

100%

60%

20%

20%

85%

20%

60%

$
$
$
?

$
$
$

195,001.00

117,000.60

39,000.20

39,000.20

165.750.85

39,000.20

117,000.60

*This salary wilf increase on July I, 2025 as the current weighted caseload model and

three-year filing average demonstrates an increase in workload and corresponding salary.

** This location has been designated as full-time by the Chief Justice.

Prepared by the Office of the State Court Administrator, Court Services Division, Research and Data Unit



FY2026 Class C and D Part-time County Judge Salary Certification

District County

FY2026 Certified

Salary Level FY2026 Salary!

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

22nd

23rd

Alamosa**

Conejos*

Costilla

Mineral

Rio Grande

Saguache*

Kit Carson*

Logan

Morgan**

Phillips

Sedgwick

Washington*

Yuma

Grand

Moffat*

Routt

Baca

Cheyenne

Kiowa

Prowers*

Bent

Crowley

Otero**

100%

50%

40%

20%

60%

45%

55%

85%

100%

20%

20%

30%

40%

65%

75%

85%

25%

20%

20%

80%

40%

35%

100%

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$

195,001.00

97,500.50

78,000.40

39,000.20

117,000.60

87,750.45

107,250.55

165,750.85

195,001.00

39,000.20

39,000.20

58,500.30

78,000.40

126,750.65

146,250.75

165,750.85

48,750.25

39,000.20

39,000.20

156.000.80

78,000.40

68,250.35

195,001.00

Dolores

Elbert

Lincoln*

20%

60%

60%

39,000.20

117,000.60

117,000.60

*This salary will increase on July I. 2025 as the current weighted caseload model and

t/iree-year filing average demonstrates an increase in workload and corresponding salary.

** This location has been designated as full-time by the Chief Justice.

CC, ^L..

Chief Justice Monica M. Marquez

^1^1^
Date
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